



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13686/2019 & CM APPL. 55163/2019**

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD.....Petitioner

Through None

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGHRespondent

Through None

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 02.02.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Notice issued to the respondent has been received back unserved with the report that no such person resides at the given address.

On petitioner taking steps within two weeks and filing of fresh address, fresh notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 26.04.2022.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 2, 2022/sk