



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13686/2019**
CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv. proxy
counsel for Mr. Shiraj, Advocate.

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chand Singh, in person

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.04.2022**

Substitute of the Personal Assistant, who has proceeded on Maternity leave is not provided.

The Respondent is present in person. He states that he has shifted to Flat no.100, Second Floor, Ashoka Enclave, Phase III, Sector 35, Faridabad, Haryana and his Mob. Number is 82877 41330.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a complete set of paper book to the Respondent within 2 weeks. Petitioner may have email ID of Respondent by contacting at the above mobile number.

Let counter affidavit be filed by the Respondent within 4 weeks. Rejoinder if any, within 4 weeks thereafter.

List on 05.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 26, 2022/pu