



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13686/2019**

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. Chirag Jamwal and Sh. Shubham
Chandel, Adv.

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Sh. Ravindra Kumar Pandey and Sh.
Himanshu Pandey, Adv. alongwith
Sh. Dinesh Chand, workman, in
person.

CORAM:

SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

As per office report, counter affidavit filed by the respondent has been returned under objection. Let counsel for the respondent check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objection. Rejoinder thereto has already been filed by the petitioner.

List the matter on **30.11.2022**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 5, 2022/KCT