



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13686/2019, CM APPL. 55163/2019**

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Chirag Jamwal, Advocate**

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Himanshu Pandey, Advocate with
respondent in person.**

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of the respondent. Rejoinder thereto has also been filed.

Therefore, pleadings in the matter are complete.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties within two weeks indicating latest and correct address of respondent as recorded vide order dated 26.04.2022.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.01.2023 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 30, 2022/sk