



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13686/2019

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravindra Pandey, Mr.Himanshu
Pandey, Mr.Shashwat Kumar,
Mr.Sameer Chatrath and Mr.Mohit
Tiwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

CM APPL. 29397/2024 (Seeking direction to release the amount)

List on the date already fixed i.e. 27th May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any