



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13686/2019 & CM APPL. 55163/2019

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Jamwal, Advocate.

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

CM APPL. 29397/2024 (Direction to release the amount).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant prayed for six weeks' time to file reply. Let the same be filed within six weeks as prayed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 9th September, 2024.

W.P.(C) 13686/2019 & CM APPL. 55163/2019 (Stay)

The respondent appearing in person submitted that he is not able to engage any counsel and prayed that a counsel may be appointed by this Court to represent his case.

On the oral request of the respondent, in the interest of justice, Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Advocate (Mobile No. 9891351195), present in Court, is appointed as the counsel to represent the case of the respondent. Respondent is directed to supply a copy of the complete paper book to Mr.



Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Advocate.

The Registry is directed to send intimation to the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee about the engagement of Mr. Braja Bandhu Pradhan, Advocate to represent the respondent in this case and for disbursement of payment of fee as per rules.

List on 9th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 27, 2024

rk/ryp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)