



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13686/2019, CM APPL. 29397/2024 & 55163/2019**

CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Bhola, Advocate

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGHRespondent

Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Advocate with
respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for petitioner on the ground that he was not supplied copy of written argument filed by the respondent. Adjournment request is strongly opposed, pointing out *pdf page 203* as per which copy of written argument was duly supplied to main counsel for petitioner through email. Since the said email is not clearly legible as regards the date, adjournment request is allowed, directing the respondent to again supply a copy of written submissions to counsel for petitioner within three days.

2. Relist on 23.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)