



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 13686/2019, CM APPL. 55163/2019 & 29397/2024
CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Jamwal, Advocate.

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan and Mr. Himanshu
Rai, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
23.07.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner appears through video conferencing but he is not audible.
2. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
3. List on 07.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 23, 2025/pa