



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 13686/2019, CM APPLs 55163/2019, 29397/2024
CHECKMATE INDUSTRIAL GUARDS (P) LTD.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chirag Jamwal, Advocate.

+

versus

DINESH CHAND SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. B.B. Pradhan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
18.03.2026

%

1. The matter was passed-over at the first call. At the second call, it is already 16:45 hours.
2. Renotify on 27.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 18, 2026/rd